

MAY 20, 2015 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JASON COCHRAN, D/B/A COCHRAN CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Jason Cochran, d/b/a Cochran Custom Construction shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 15 days for a total of \$6,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Jason Cochran, d/b/a Cochran Custom Construction to prevent him from performing work in violation. Jason Cochran, d/b/a Cochran Custom Construction shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

REGINAL CROSBY, D/B/A R C CONSTRUCTION LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Reginal Crosby, d/b/a R C Construction LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$100.00 per day for 5 days for a total of \$500.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

CASTLEBERRY ADVERTISING AGENCY AND HOME IMPROVEMENT CO.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of Castleberry Advertising Agency and Home Improvement Co. is hereby revoked for misconduct. Castleberry Advertising Agency and Home Improvement Co. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

GREG CONLEY, D/B/A G.C. CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Greg Conley, d/b/a G.C. Construction, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$1,000.00 reduced to \$0 if licensed within 6 months for violation of Section 17-25-505. Greg Conley, d/b/a G.C. Construction, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JAMIE GOLDEN

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Jamie Golden shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 35 days for a total of \$14,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Jamie Golden to prevent him from performing work in violation. Jamie Golden shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

R. A. KING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that R. A. King shall pay a civil penalty of \$10,000.00 reduced to \$1,560.00 if no further violations for 3 years for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. R.A. King shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

40935 Anselmo Gonzalez DBA - Superb Roofing, LLC \$300.00
39592 Bramlett Builders, LLC \$3,000.00 reduced to \$1,500.00 if the project is completed
40719 Reginald Adams DBA - Big A's Enterprise \$100.00
40679 Donald Powers \$300.00
40709 Patrick Staley DBA - Staley Custom Siding & Exteriors LLC \$9,000.00 reduced to \$500.00 if contractor makes all payments to Mark Long and no further violations for 3 years
40792 Alfred Martin DBA - Al Martin Painting \$100.00
40938 LBGC Enterprises, Inc. DBA - National Storm Restoration Team \$400.00
40939 Steve Holland DBA - Holland Roofing \$300.00
40747 Complete Roofing Solutions of Northwest Arkansas, LLC \$400.00
40941 Steve Sanson \$400.00